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CHAPTER 435

AN ACT to amend 330.19 (5) ; and to create 330.205 of the statutes, relat-
ing to notice of personal injury and the time within which actions
for personal injury must be brought.

The people of the state of Wisconsin., represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 330.19 (5) of the statutes is amended to read:
330.19 (5) An action to recover damages for an injury to property,

real or personal, or for an injury to the * * * character or rights of an-
other, not arising on contract, except in case where a different period is
expressly prescribed. * * *

SECTION 2. 330.205 of the statutes is created to read:
330.205 WITHIN 3 YEARS. Within 3 years: An action to recover

damages for injuries to the person for such injuries sustained on and after
July 1, 1957. But no action to recover damages for injuries to the person,
received without this state, shall be brought in any court in this state
when such action shall be barred by any statute of limitations of actions
of the state or country in which such injury was received unless the per-
son so injured shall, at the time of such injury, have been a resident of
this state. This section shall be subject to s. 990.06.

Approved July 22, 1957.
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